PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4951575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGKUN LIU	05/04/2018
IVAN SMALYUKH	05/04/2018
JOSHUA DE LA CRUZ	05/04/2018
ANDREW HESS	05/04/2018
ALLISTER W. FRAZIER	05/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE	
Street Address: 1800 GRANT STREET		
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15868714	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-910-2097

Email: richard.echler@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD S ECHLER
Address Line 1: 118 HIGHLANDS DRIVE

Address Line 4: WOODSTOCK, GEORGIA 30188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04344.009US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. ECHLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Echler/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=04344.009US1 2018_05_08 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=04344.009US1 2018_05_08 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=04344.009US1 2018_05_08 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=04344.009US1 2018_05_08 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=04344.009US1 2018_05_08 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=04344.009US1 2018_05_08 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ANDREW J. HESS, of 298 S. Hoover Ave, Louisville, CO 80027 USA;

QINGKUN LIU, of 1300, 30th Street, D5-14, Boulder, CO 80003 USA, IVAN I. SMALYUKH, of

1465 Ithaca Drive, Boulder, CO 80305 USA, JOSHUA DE LA CRUZ, of 2300 Arapahoe Avenue,

Apt. 217, Boulder, CO 80302 USA, and ALLISTER W. FRAZIER, of 1845 18th Street #1, Boulder,

CO 80302 USA invented new and useful improvements in "CELLULOSE-ENABLED

ORIENTATIONALLY ORDERED FLEXIBLE GELS," for which a United States Provisional

Patent Application was filed on January 11, 2018, and assigned Application No. 15/868,714; and

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY

CORPORATE, whose post-office address is 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANDREW J. HESS, QINGKUN LIU, IVAN I. SMALYUKH, JOSHUA DE LA CRUZ, and ALLISTER W. FRAZIER hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04344,009US1 PAGE 2 of 6

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN W	ITNESS WHERE	OF, I have exec	cuted this Assignment this 4 day
of <u>May</u>	·	, 20 /\$	
			ANDREW J. HESS (L.S.)
State of	Colorado		NS
County of	Bolle	<u> </u>	**
On thi came Andres who executed and deed.	s <u>M</u> 4 day of day of the foregoing assignment	, to he know gnment, and he/s	, 20 /& , before me, a Notary Public, on and known to be the individual described in and she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
of ary Public		······································	JOSHUA BARRIOS Notery Public

My Commission Expires 03-06-2022 My Commission Expires: 3-6-2022

Xotary Public

PATENT REEL: 045745 FRAME: 0055

State of Colorado Notary ID # 20184010662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04344.009US1 PAGE 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment this 4th day
of //4 /	
	JØSHUA DE LA CRUZ (L.S.)
State of Colorado	
County of Books	
On this 4 day of 16 me known a came 24 Delacroz, to me known a who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she and deed.	, 20 // , before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described in and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
My Commission Expires: 3-6-202	JOSHUA BARRIOS Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20184010662 My Commission Expires 03-06-2022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04344.009US1 PAGE 5 of 6

Notary ID # 20184010662 My Commission Expires 03-06-2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this 4th day
of <u>May</u> , 2018.	
	ALLISTER W. FRAZIER (U.S.)
State of Colorado	
County of Boulder	
On this 4/1 day of came Alics fer Frazier, to me known who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she	, 20/8, before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described in and eduly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 3-6-222	JOSHUA BARRIOS Notary Public State of Colorado

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04344.009US1 PAGE 6 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this 4th day
of May . 20 <u>18</u> .	(L.S.)
oskining : June 1	I VAN I. SMALYUKH
State of Colora o	
County of Barlyer	
On this 44 day of 12cc came Tyen Smalyokh, to me known	, 20/8, before me, a Notary Public,
who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she	e duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
and deed.	
Notary Public	JOSHUA BARRIOS Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20184010662
My Commission Expires: 3-06-2023	My Commission Expires 03-06-2022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04344.009US1 PAGE 3 of 6

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	have execute	ed this Assignment this 4 day
of	May	, 20	18.	
				QINGKUN/LIU (L.S.)
State of	•	Colora	Lo	ge ^{ee} .
County	of	Double		
came	ecuted/the foreg	Liu, t	o me kayown a	, 20 <u>/8</u> , before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described in and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
	ZZ.,			
Notary 1	Public			JOSHUA BARRIOS
Му Сол	nmission Expir	es: 3-6-2		Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20184010862 My Commission Events

PATENT REEL: 045745 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 05/08/2018